

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM-IN-CHARGE, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. No-343/2025.

Garhbeta PS case no. 351/2025.

Reg. No. 345 of 2025.

Order dated- 26.11.2025:

Record is taken on board on the basis of the put up petition.

Seen the prayer of I/O of this case who prays for to hand over the case diary and seized articles of this case to the O/C, Excise, C.K.Road Circle. Let the prayer of the I.O be kept with the case record.

Perused the prayer of the I/O and case record.

On perusal of the case record it appears that accused person of this case namely, **binod Singh** was produced by the I/O before the Court on 22.11.2025 after his arrest and bail petition was filed on behalf of the accused and bail prayer was considered and rejected by this Court on that day and next production date from J/C was 24.11.2025 along with C.D. The said accused person enlarged on interim with conditional bail by this Court vide this Court order dated 24.11.2025.

The prayer of the I/O is considered and **allowed** for the interest of investigation.

I/O is directed to hand over the case diary and seized articles of this case to the O/C, Excise, C.K.Road Circle for further proceedings.

To date **02.12.2025** for appearance of the accused and further order.

Inform the I/O.

GRO to do the needful.

D&C by;

Sd/- Lipika Das

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate-in-charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur

Sd/- Lipika Das,

Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate-in-charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur