

IN THE COURT OF LD. ACJM-IN-CHARGE, GARHBETA, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

“EXTRACT COPY OF ORDER”

G.R. No-343/2025.
Garhbeta PS case no. 351/2025.
Reg. No. 345 of 2025.

Order dated- 02.12.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and further order.

Accused **Binod Singh** is on interim with conditional bail.

A petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused and praying for time on ground stated in his petition. Let it be kept with the case record.

Prayer for time is allowed.

A.I bail to be extended and condition of bail to be continued of the accused.

Let the case record be transfer for converted to **E.X.R file** for further proceedings of this case.

To date **02.02.2026** for appearance.

Sd/- Lipika Das,
A.C.J.M.-In-Charge,
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.